






99999 Sweeten Creek Rd., Asheville, NC 28803
Buncombe County, North Carolina, 2.05 AC +/-

Boundary
100 Year
Floodplain

500 Year
Floodplain

Floodway Special
Unmapped/
Not Included

Likewise Commercial Real Estate
P: 828-222-3685          https://likewisecommercial.com/          22 Arlington Street, Asheville, NC 28801

The information contained herein was obtained from sources
deemed to be reliable.
  Land id™ Services makes no warranties or guarantees as to the
completeness or accuracy thereof.



Zoning Map - City of Asheville
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BUNCOMBE COUNTY TAX COLLECTIONS
PO BOX 3140
ASHEVILLE NC 28802-3140
(828) 250-4910

BILL NUMBER TAX YEAR BILL DATE ACRES

LOCATION DESCRIPTION

REAL VALUE PERSONAL VALUE EXCLUSION/EXEMPTION DEFERMENT TAXABLE VALUE

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

If your taxes are escrowed as part of your
mortgage, your tax bill information will be
made available to your mortgage provider.
This copy is for your records.

CONTACT INFORMATION

Office Hours: 8 a.m.-5 p.m., Monday-Friday
Collections: (828) 250-4910
Personal Property: (828) 250-4920
Business Personal Property: (828) 250-4930
Real Estate: (828) 250-4940
Land Records: (828) 250-4970
Exemptions & Exclusions: (828) 250-4915

TAX DISTRICTS TAX RATE AMOUNT

ONLINE PAYMENT OPTIONS

Return this portion with your payment. Please write the bill number on your check or correspondence.

BUNCOMBE COUNTY TAX COLLECTIONS
PO BOX 3140
ASHEVILLE NC 28802-3140

MAKE CHECK PAYABLE AND REMIT TO:

LAST DAY TO PAY BEFORE
YEAR

BILL NUMBER

Check for Address Changes on Back

DO NOT THROW AWAY
IMPORTANT PROPERTY TAX INFORMATION ENCLOSED

x_0

Buncombe County 
Tax Department
 Property Tax Notice 

INTEREST BEGINS

FEES WILL BE ADDED BY THE PAYMENT PROCESSOR TO ALL 
DEBIT/CREDIT PAYMENTS. BUNCOMBE COUNTY DOES NOT RETAIN ANY 

PORTION OF THESE FEES.  

Visit: https://buncombenc.gov/paytaxes
Pay by phone: Call 1-828-656-5636

0000682237-2025-2025-0000-00

0000682237-2025-2025-0000-00

2025

HAZEL W EDWARDS (LE)
32 STOCKWOOD RD
ASHEVILLE NC 28803

965637220700000 2025 7/26/2025 2.05

SWEETEN CREEK RD ASHEVILLE NC SWEETEN CREEK RD LAND ONLY

70,500 0 0 0 70,500

BUNCOMBE COUNTY TAX
ASHEVILLE TAX

0.5466
0.4419

385.35
311.54

696.89

696.892025

965637220700000

JAN 5, 2026

HAZEL W EDWARDS (LE)
32 STOCKWOOD RD
ASHEVILLE NC 28803

0000069689820252025000000006822379

PARCEL NUMBER

Cost/Fee

Late List Fee

Interest

Additional Cost

Total Due

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

PARCEL NUMBER



(NOTE: Do not complete if you changed your 
address with the Post Office.) 

ADDRESS CHANGE:-------------

EMAIL:-------------

PHONE: _____________ _ 

If you are currently in bankruptcy, please 
contact our office, (828) 250-4910. 

Mail: Detach and enclose the payment coupon in the envelope 
provided. Be sure to includethe bill number on your check and any 
additional correspondence.
In person: Buncombe County Tax Collections *New location*
182 College St., Asheville, NC

Drop-box: 35 Woodfin St., Asheville, (on the driver's side as you 
exit the driveway). Walk-up drop boxes are located at Tax office at 
182 College St., Asheville, and through January 2026 find boxes 
at Weaverville Library, 41 N. Main St., Weaverville, and Black 
Mountain Library, 105 N. Dougherty St., Black Mountain.

Payment services through your bank: Be sure to reference 
current bill number for accurate credit.

Payment plans: Call and talk with one of our representatives to 
set up monthly payment drafts from your banking account.

ADDITIONAL PAYMENT OPTIONS



Zones

Residential Uses

Residential Uses (Form Based Districts Only)

Public and Institutional Uses
Institutional Uses

Recreational Uses

Commercial/Business Uses
Food, Beverage, Entertainment Uses

Lodging

Office Uses

Retail/Service Uses

RS2 RS4 RS8 RM6 RM8 RM16 NB OFF I OFF II OB CBI CBII NCD HB RB CI CBD LI IND RSRT INST RIV URD UV UP ARPT RES EXP Haywood Road Form River Arts Form Land Use Impact
Resident
ial
Single-F
amily
Low
Density

Resident
ial
Single-F
amily
Medium
Density

Residential
Single-Fam
ily High
Density

Residential
Multi-Famil
y Low
Density

Residential
Multi-Family
Medium
Density

Resident
ial
Multi-Fa
mily High
Density

MH -
Overlay

MHC -
Overlay

Neighbor
hood
Business

Office Office II Office/Bu
siness

Commun
ity
Business
I

Commun
ity
Business
II

Neighbor
hood
Corridor

Highway
Business

Regional
Business

Commer
cial
Industrial

Central
Business
District

Light
industrial

Industrial Resort Institutio
nal

River Urban
Resident
ial

Urban
Village

Urban
Place
Form

Airport CBD
Expansio
n

Commer
cial
Expansio
n

Resident
ial
Expansio
n

Core
(HR-1)

Expansion
(HR-2)

Corridor
(HR-3)

Traditional
(HR-4)

Live-Work
(HR-5)

Town
(HR-6)

Traditional
Community
(HR-7)

Special Stnds RAD-RES:
Residential

RAD-LYH:
Lyman
Hollow

RAD-NT:
Neighborh
ood
Transition

RAD-SHP:
Shopfront

RAD-RIV:
River

RAD-IND:
Industrial

RAD-OSP:
Open
Space/Pub
lic Fac.

Special Stnds Low Impact(1) Medium Impact(1) High Impact(1)

0-8 Units per
acre 8-15 units per acre

16 or more units
per acre

Accessory dwelling unit P P P P P P P P P P P P P Low
Accessory dwelling commercial caretaker P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P
Dwellings, Duplex P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P
Dwelling, Townhouse P S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S P S P P P P P P P P P P P P
Dwellings, Multi-family P P P S P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P
Dwelling, Single family detached P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P S P S P Low
Cottage Development S S S S P
Manufactured Home, Multi-section P P
Manufactured Home, Single section P
Manufactured Home Community (Park) P
Sustainable Development Projects S S S S S S S S S S S S S

Residential Upper-Story / Dwelling, Upper Story P P P P P P P P P P P P

Armories P P P P P P P P P High
Assisted living facilities S P P P P P S P P P P P P P S S P P P P P P P P P P P P P Sec. 7-16-1(c)(6) Low
Civic, social service & fraternal organizations S P P P P P P P P P P S P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P Medium
Convention, Conference, and/or Exhibit Centers P P P P P P P P P P P High
Colleges and Universities P P P P S P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P Medium
Day Care Center, Adult S S S P P P S P P P P P P P S S P P P P P P P P P P P P P Low
Day Care Center, Child S S S P P P S P P P P P P P S S P P P P P P P P P P P P Low
Day Care Home, Adult S S S S S S P P P P P P P P P P P P S S P P P P P P Low
Day Care Home, Child S S S S S S P P P P P P P P P P P P S P P P P P P Low
Detention, jails & correctional facilities C C C EXP P P High
Dormitories P P P P S P P P P P P P P P High
Family Care Homes S S S S S S P P P P P P P P P P P P S P P S P P P P Sec. 7-16-1(c)(31) Low
Fire/Police stations P P P P P P P P P P P P S P P P P P P P P P S P S P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P Medium
Government buildings and uses S S S S S P P P P C S P S P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P Medium
Group homes C C C S P P P P P P P P P P S S P P P P P P P S P P P P Sec. 7-16-1(c)(37)
Hospitals/medical centers P P P P P P P

P P P P P P

Medium (≤ 25,000
square feet of
gross floor area)

High (>25,000
square feet of
gross floor area)

Libraries P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P Low
Museums P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P Low
Orphanages P P P P P P P P P P S P Low
Performance centers P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P High
Places of Worship S S S S S S P P P P P S P P P P P P P P S P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P Low
Post offices without distribution facility P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P Medium
Post office with distribution facility P P P P P P P P Medium
Public Utilities & related facilities S S S S S S P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P S P P P P P P P P P P P P S P P P P P P Sec 7-16-1(c)(57) High
Schools S S S S S S P P P P P P P P P P P P S S P P P

P P P P P P P P P P P

Medium (≤ 25,000
square feet of
gross floor area)

High (>25,000
square feet of
gross floor area)

Shelters P P P P P P P P P S P P Medium
Stadiums & arenas P P P P S P P P P High
Transportation terminals P P P P P P P P P P P High
Vocational or Technical School P S P P P P S S P P S P P P

P P P P P P P P P

Medium (≤ 25,000
square feet of
gross floor area)

High (>25,000
square feet of
gross floor area)

Arboretums P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P Low
Community Centers P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P Medium
Golf Courses P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P Low
Parks, Passive and Greenways P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P Low
Recreational uses, governmental such as, but
not limited to, parks for active use

P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P
P P P P P P Medium (indoor) High (outside)

Recreational uses, restricted to membership,
non-profit

S S S S S S P P P P P P P P P P P S P P
P P P P P P Medium (indoor) High (outside)

Recreational uses accessory to residential uses P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P Medium (indoor) High (outside)

Adult establishments C C EXP EXP P Medium
Eating/drinking establishments (drive-through
facility permitted separately)

S S S S P P P P P P S P S S P P P P S P
P P P P P P P P P P P Medium (1)

Eating/drinking establishments with
drive-through S* Sec. 3.3.A High
Nightclubs P P P P P P S P P P P P P P P P P P P P High
Microbrewery S S S P P P P P P S S S P P P S P P P P P P P P P P P Medium
Mobile food vending S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S P

S S S S S
Subsection
7-16-(c)(44) S S S S S S Sec. 7-16-1(c)(44) Medium

Movie theaters S S S P P P P S P P P P P P P P P P P S S S P Sec. 7-16-1(c)(45) High
Recreational uses, commercial indoor P P P P P P P P P P P P P

P P P P P P P P P

Low (≤ 5,000
square feet of
gross floor area)

Medium (>5,000
square feet of
gross floor area)

Recreational uses, commercial outdoor P P P P P P P High

Bed & breakfast inns S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S P P
S S S S S S

Subsection
7-16-1(c)(10) S S S S S Sec. 7-16-1(c)(10) Low

Boardinghouses S S S S S S S S S S S P P
S S S S S

Subsection
7-16-1(c)(11) S S S S S Sec. 7-16-1(c)(11) Medium

Camper trailer park P Medium
Campground P P P P P P Low
Homestays S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S P P P

S S S S S S
Subsection
7-16-1(c)(9) S S S S S Sec. 7-16-1(c)(9) Low

Hotel, extended stay P P P High
Hotel, large P P P High
Hotel, small P P P Medium
Short-term vacation rental S P P Subsection

7-16-1(c)(64.1) Sec. 7-16-1(c)(64.1) High

Business incubator P P P P P P P P P P S* P P Sec 3.3.B P P P P
Call Center P P S P P P P
Home Occupations S S S S S S P P P P P P P P P P P P P P S P P P S P P P P Sec. 7-16-1(c)(38) Low
Instructional services P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P S P P P P Sec. 3.3.A Low
Offices P P P P P P P P P P P S S P P P P P P P P

P P P P S* P P Sec 3.3.B S** P P P P Sec. 3.3.A

Low (not
classified
elsewhere,
<10,000 square
feet gross floor
area)

Radio/Television studios P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P Low
Research & technology production uses P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P Medium

Art Gallery P P P P S* P P Sec. 3.3.B S** P P P P Sec. 3.3.A Low
Barber shops & beauty salons P P P P P P P P P P P S P P P P P P P P P P P S* P P Sec 3.3.B S** P P P P Sec. 3.3.A Low
Car washes P P S P P P P P S P P Medium
Cat café P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P Low
Clinics P P P P P P P P P P P P S P P P P P P P P P P P P P P Medium
Clinics, veterinary (kennels permitted separately) P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P Medium
Commercial use accessory to residential use S S S S S P P P P P P P P P S P S S S P P Low
Equipment rental business S S S S S S S P P P P P P P P Medium
Farm Products Market P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P Medium
Financial institutions (drive-through permitted
separately)

P P P P P P P P P P P P P P
P P P P P P P P P P Medium (1)

Financial institutions with drive-through S* S* Sec. 3.3 A High
Flea markets P P P P P P P P P P P P P P High
Funeral establishments P P P P P P P P P P S P P

S S S S S S
Sec
7-16-1(c)(33) P P P P Low

Gasoline sales P P S P P P S P P EXP S P S P C C Medium

CBD EXP COM EXP



Zones RS2 RS4 RS8 RM6 RM8 RM16 NB OFF I OFF II OB CBI CBII NCD HB RB CI CBD LI IND RSRT INST RIV URD UV UP ARPT RES EXP Haywood Road Form River Arts Form Land Use Impact
Resident
ial
Single-F
amily
Low
Density

Resident
ial
Single-F
amily
Medium
Density

Residential
Single-Fam
ily High
Density

Residential
Multi-Famil
y Low
Density

Residential
Multi-Family
Medium
Density

Resident
ial
Multi-Fa
mily High
Density

MH -
Overlay

MHC -
Overlay

Neighbor
hood
Business

Office Office II Office/Bu
siness

Commun
ity
Business
I

Commun
ity
Business
II

Neighbor
hood
Corridor

Highway
Business

Regional
Business

Commer
cial
Industrial

Central
Business
District

Light
industrial

Industrial Resort Institutio
nal

River Urban
Resident
ial

Urban
Village

Urban
Place
Form

Airport CBD
Expansio
n

Commer
cial
Expansio
n

Resident
ial
Expansio
n

Core
(HR-1)

Expansion
(HR-2)

Corridor
(HR-3)

Traditional
(HR-4)

Live-Work
(HR-5)

Town
(HR-6)

Traditional
Community
(HR-7)

Special Stnds RAD-RES:
Residential

RAD-LYH:
Lyman
Hollow

RAD-NT:
Neighborh
ood
Transition

RAD-SHP:
Shopfront

RAD-RIV:
River

RAD-IND:
Industrial

RAD-OSP:
Open
Space/Pub
lic Fac.

Special Stnds Low Impact(1) Medium Impact(1) High Impact(1)
CBD EXP COM EXP

Grocery stores (outdoor storage and gasoline
sales uses permitted separately)

P P P P P P P P P P P P P
P P P P P P P P P P Medium

Hardware/garden supply stores (outdoor storage
permitted separately)

P P P P P P P P P P P P P
P P P P P P P P P P Medium

Health & fitness facilities P P P P P P P P P S P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P Medium
Heavy equipment & specialized vehicle sales,
rental & service

P P P P P P P
P P High

Industrial equipment sales P P P P S P P P P
P P

Medium (no
outdoor storage)

High (w/outdoor
storage)

Kennels P P P P P C C P P P High
Laundry/dry cleaning establishments (drive
through facility permitted separately)

P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P
P P P P P P P P P P Medium

Laundry or dry cleaning with drive-through S* S* Sec. 3.3.A Medium
Manufactured home sales and servicing P P P P P P P Medium
Recreational vehicle sales, service & repair P P P P P P P P High
Motor vehicle and boat sales new & used P P P C P P P P High
Motor vehicle and boat service & repair business
(outdoor storage permitted separately)

S S S P P P S S S S P P
P P P P S S Sec. 7-16-1(c)(46) High

Motor vehicle and utility trailer rental P P P P P P P P P P High
Motor vehicle service facility (outdoor storage
and gasoline sales permitted separately)

P P S P P P P P P S P P P
P P P P P P P Medium

Pharmacies (drive-through facility permitted
separately)

P S P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P

P P P P P P P P P P

Low (<10,000
square foot gross
floor area) (1)

Medium (>10,000
square foot gross
floor area) (1)

Pharmacy with drive-through S* S* Sec. 3.3.A
Plant sales, nurseries and greenhouses P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P Medium
Printing & publishing P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P S* P P Sec. 3.3.B P P P P Medium
Retail sales (outdoor storage, gasoline sales,
drive-through facility uses permitted separately)

S P P P P P P P P S S S S P P S P P P P
P P P P S* P P Sec. 3.3.B P P P P Medium (1)

Self-service storage facilities P P P P P P P EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP Medium
Single tenant retail structures, multi-tenant retail
structures with GFA of more than 100,000 sq. ft.

C C C C C P
High

Small Engine service and repair P P S S P S S P S P P P P P P P P P P P P P Medium
Studios, galleries & workshops for artists,
artisans, and craftspeople - low impact

P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P
P P P P S* P P Sec. 3.3.B P P P P P Low

Studios, galleries & workshops for artists,
artisans and craftspeople - high impact

P P P S P P P S P
P P P P P P P P P P P High

Tailors/dressmaker shops P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P Low
Taxi stands P P P P P P P Medium
Tattoo Parlors P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P Low Medium

Concrete plant P P P P P P High
Crematories - animal S S S S S S S P P S S Sec. 7-16-1(c)(22) High
Crematories - human S S S S S S S S S S P S S Sec. 7-16-1(c)(21) High
Industrial uses P P P P P P High
Industrial uses, light S S S P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P High
Recycling operation S S S S P S S Sec. 7-16-1(c)(59) High
Recycling plant S EXP P EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP High
Recycling collection centers S S S S S S P P S S S S P S S Sec. 7-16-1(c)(60) Medium
Lumber yards P P P P P P P High
Motor freight terminals P P P P P P High
Wholesale sales P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P High
Warehousing and storage S P P P P P P S S S P P Sec. 7-16-1(c)(74) Medium

Aerospace and aviation-related training facilities P P
Air cargo/freight terminals, operations and
activities

P

Aircraft hangars, servicing and repair facilities P
Aircraft sales and leasing facilities and services P
Aircraft servicing, manufacturing and retrofitting
facilities

P

Airport administration and maintenance facilities P
Airport facilities to include runways, aprons,
taxiways, weather monitoring facilities, control
tower, navigational/communication facilities,
airfield lighting, signs & associated structures

P

Airport passenger terminal with associated ticket
sales, restaurant/lounge/food services, retail
sales & services, car rental services, other
incidental services and associated short and
long-term parking lots

P

Airport services P
General aviation services and facilities, including
aircraft tie-down & parking areas, support &
maintenance shops, concessions, aviation fuel
storage & dispensing facilities

P

Offices and other facilities that specifically
support airport, aviation and aeronautical
activities

P

Accessory structures S S S S S S P P P P P P P P P P P P P P S P P P S* S* S* S* S* S* S* Sec 3.1.B Low
Agriculture S S S S S S P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P S S P P P

S S S S S S S
Sec.
7-16-1(c)(4.1) S P P P P Sec. 7-16-1(c)(4.1) Low

Ancillary non-residential uses C C C C C C C P Low
Antenna S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S P S S S S S S S Sec. 7-16-1(c)(5) Low
Commercial satellite dishes & related equipment P P P P P P P Medium
Cemeteries, animal S S S S S S S S S S P S S Sec. 7-16-1(c)(14) Low
Cemetaries/Columbariums P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P S S Sec. 7-16-1(c)(14) Low
Drive-through facilities or uses EXP S S S EXP C P P P S P S S EXP S S P EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP See Note (1)
Interim uses on vacant lots S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
Level III Development P P P High
Live-work units P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P S* S* S* S* S* S* S* Sec 3.3.B S** P P P P Sec. 3.3.A Low
Outdoor storage EXP S S S S S S EXP S S S S EXP P Sec. 4.4 S** S** S** S** S** Sec. 4.4
Parking Decks, Garages, Structures P P P P S P S P P P S* S* S* S* S* S* S* Sec 3.3.C S** S** Sec. 3.3.B Medium
Parking Lots P P P P P P P P P P P P S* S* S* S* S* S* S* Sec 3.3.D P P P P P P P Low
Stables S S P P P Low
Telecommunication towers C C C C C C C C C C C P C C C C C C C C C High
Telecommunication tower/support structure
concealed

C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C P
C C C C C C C C C C C C C C Medium

Telecommunication tower/support
structure—Replacement tower

P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P
P P P P P P P P P P P P P P Medium

Wireless telecommunication facilities, microcell S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S P
S S S S S S S

Sec
7-16-1(c)(75) S S S S S S S Sec. 7-16-1(c)(75) Medium

Wireless telecommunication facilities, co-location S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S P
S S S S S S S

Sec
7-16-1(c)(77) S S S S S S S Sec. 7-16-1(c)(77) Medium

Wireless telecommunication facilities
(concealed)

S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S P
S S S S S S S

Sec
7-16-1(c)(76) S S S S S S S Sec. 7-16-1(c)(76) Medium

Adult establishments EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP
Asphalt plants EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP
Chemical storage facilities EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP
Detention, jails & correctional facilities EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP
Drive-through facilities or uses EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP
Gas manufacturing EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP
Gasoline sales EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP
Gated Communities EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP
Hazardous waste management facilities EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP
Hazardous materials (HI) manufacturing or
storage

EXP EXP
EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP

Manufacture or storage of ammunition,
dynamite, or other high explosives

EXP EXP
EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP

Mining EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP
Outdoor storage EXP EXP EXP
Paper Mills EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP
Skywalks/pedestrian bridges over key pedestrian
streets

EXP EXP
EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP

Slaughter house EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP

Industrial Uses

Aeronautical—Airport Uses

Other Use Types

Uses Expressly Prohibited



Zones RS2 RS4 RS8 RM6 RM8 RM16 NB OFF I OFF II OB CBI CBII NCD HB RB CI CBD LI IND RSRT INST RIV URD UV UP ARPT RES EXP Haywood Road Form River Arts Form Land Use Impact
Resident
ial
Single-F
amily
Low
Density

Resident
ial
Single-F
amily
Medium
Density

Residential
Single-Fam
ily High
Density

Residential
Multi-Famil
y Low
Density

Residential
Multi-Family
Medium
Density

Resident
ial
Multi-Fa
mily High
Density

MH -
Overlay

MHC -
Overlay

Neighbor
hood
Business

Office Office II Office/Bu
siness

Commun
ity
Business
I

Commun
ity
Business
II

Neighbor
hood
Corridor

Highway
Business

Regional
Business

Commer
cial
Industrial

Central
Business
District

Light
industrial

Industrial Resort Institutio
nal

River Urban
Resident
ial

Urban
Village

Urban
Place
Form

Airport CBD
Expansio
n

Commer
cial
Expansio
n

Resident
ial
Expansio
n

Core
(HR-1)

Expansion
(HR-2)

Corridor
(HR-3)

Traditional
(HR-4)

Live-Work
(HR-5)

Town
(HR-6)

Traditional
Community
(HR-7)

Special Stnds RAD-RES:
Residential

RAD-LYH:
Lyman
Hollow

RAD-NT:
Neighborh
ood
Transition

RAD-SHP:
Shopfront

RAD-RIV:
River

RAD-IND:
Industrial

RAD-OSP:
Open
Space/Pub
lic Fac.

Special Stnds Low Impact(1) Medium Impact(1) High Impact(1)
CBD EXP COM EXP

Solid waste disposal facilities EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP
Solid waste landfills EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP
Uses prohibited by Asheville Flood Protection
Standards

EXP EXP
EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP EXP

Uses with outdoor speaker systems EXP

P = Permitted: A use permitted by right that must still meet all regulatory standards for the applicable district in Sec. 7-8.
S = USSR: A use permitted by right subject to special standards in Sec. 7-16-1, as well as all regulatory standards for the applicable district in Sec. 7-8.
S* = USSR: A use permitted by right subject to special standards in Sec. 7-16-1, as well as all regulatory standards for the applicable district in Sec. 7-8-28.
S** = USSR: A use permitted by right subject to special standards in Sec. 7-16-1, as well as all regulatory standards for the applicable district in Sec. 7-8-29.
C = Special: A use permitted only through approval of the Planning and Zoning Commission subject to special standards in Sec. 7-16-2, that must also meet all regulatory standards for the applicable district in Sec. 7-8.
EXP = Expressly Prohibited: Use is expressly prohibited in any indicated districts.
(1) = NOTE:  Unless specified separately, all
uses with drive-through service or facilities
increased impact one level.

NOTES











Traffic Count Map
99999 Sweeten Creek Rd., Asheville, NC 28803
114-128 Edgewood Rd, Asheville, North Carolina, 28803
Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii
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Traffic Count Map - Close Up
99999 Sweeten Creek Rd., Asheville, NC 28803
114-128 Edgewood Rd, Asheville, North Carolina, 28803
Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

25A

Ed
ge

wo

od
Rd S

Rock Hill Rd

Fo
re
st

R
id
ge

R
dAd

am

sw
o
o
d

R
d

Le An Hurst Rd

C
ad

y
C
t

Rock
Hill Pl

R
oc

k
H
ill

P
l

E
dgew

ood
R
d

S
w
eeten

C
reek

R
d

South Asheville
Baptist Church

Cimarro
n Dr

Rockrose Ct

Round Top Rd

Round Top Rd

Jan
D
r

Cheyenne Ct

Bellevue Rd

Edgew
ood

Rd

R
ock

H
ill R

d

Miller Ln

Willow Winds Ln
Stockwood Rd

Rangeley Dr

Biltmore
Church of God

Kingdom Hall
of Jehovah’s
Witnesses

25A

Edgew
ood

R
d

S

Wedgewood Ln

Edgewood
R
oa

d
Ex

t

T
rout Trl

Woodstream Ln

B
lu
e
R
id
ge

Pk
wy

S
w
ee

te
n

C
re

ek
R
d

24,574

6,900

1,751

0 0.06 0.11
mi

Le An Hurst Rd

Stockwood Rd

E
dge w

ood
R
d

Cimarron Dr

Biltmore Forest

H
en

de
rs

on
vi
lle

R
d

Biltmore Forest
Country Club

Blu
e Ridg

e Pkwy

Up to 8,000 vehicles per day

8,001 - 15,000

15,001 - 50,000

50,001 - 70,000

70,001 - 100,000

More than 100,000 per day

Average Daily Traffic Volume

© 2026 Esri

Source: Traffic Counts (2025)



99999 Sweeten Creek Rd., Asheville, NC 28803
Ring: 5 mile radius

City Greens (K6)

Dominant Tapestry
Segment KEY FACTS

78,367
Total Population

$468,427
Median Home Value

6,242
Businesses

123,436
Daytime Population

42.5
Median

Age

0.9%
2025-2030
Pop Growth

Rate

$74,581
Median Household

Income2.1
Avg Household

Size

$51,308
Per Capita

Income

KEY SPENDING FACTS

Travel Transportation Apparel Entertainment Furniture
$0

$1,000

$2,000

$3,000

$4,000

$5,000

$835
$1,348

$2,347

$3,376
$3,877

Source: This infographic contains data provided by Esri

(2025, 2030), Esri-Data Axle (2025), Esri-U.S. BLS (2025).

© 2026 Esri

Spending facts are average annual dollars per household



Business Summary Report (NAICS)
99999 Sweeten Creek Rd., Asheville, NC 28803
114-128 Edgewood Rd, Asheville, North Carolina, 28803
Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

Data for all businesses in area 1 mile 3 miles 5 miles

Total Businesses 298 1,722 6,242

Total Employees 3,860 23,828 78,898

Total Population 4,265 28,600 78,367

Employee/Population Ratio (per 100) 90.5 83.3 100.7

Businesses Employees Businesses Employees Businesses Employees

by NAICS Codes Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting (11) 1 0.3% 2 0.1% 4 0.2% 8 0.0% 19 0.3% 64 0.1%

Mining (21) 1 0.3% 4 0.1% 3 0.2% 41 0.2% 4 0.1% 55 0.1%

Utilities (22) 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 0.0% 55 0.1%

Construction (23) 19 6.4% 116 3.0% 94 5.5% 540 2.3% 319 5.1% 1,896 2.4%

Building Construction 9 3.0% 83 2.1% 42 2.4% 256 1.1% 131 2.1% 799 1.0%

Heavy/Civil Eng Construction 2 0.7% 4 0.1% 8 0.5% 27 0.1% 24 0.4% 175 0.2%

Specialty Trade Contractor 8 2.7% 28 0.7% 45 2.6% 257 1.1% 164 2.6% 922 1.2%

Manufacturing (31-33) 13 4.4% 427 11.1% 60 3.5% 1,205 5.1% 183 2.9% 3,520 4.5%

Wholesale Trade (42) 8 2.7% 80 2.1% 39 2.3% 372 1.6% 121 1.9% 1,487 1.9%

Durable Goods 6 2.0% 56 1.4% 32 1.9% 278 1.2% 88 1.4% 1,076 1.4%

Nondurable Goods 2 0.7% 25 0.7% 7 0.4% 94 0.4% 31 0.5% 402 0.5%

Trade Broker 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 0.0% 9 0.0%

Source: This infographic contains data provided by Esri-Data Axle (2025), Esri (2025). Data note: Not all NAICS subcategories for a 2 digit major category are
being shown.

© 2026 Esri



Business Summary Report (NAICS)
99999 Sweeten Creek Rd., Asheville, NC 28803
114-128 Edgewood Rd, Asheville, North Carolina, 28803
Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

1 mile 3 miles 5 miles

Businesses Employees Businesses Employees Businesses Employees

by NAICS Codes Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %

Retail Trade (44-45) 33 11.1% 245 6.3% 219 12.7% 2,630 11.0% 813 13.0% 9,377 11.9%

Motor Vehicle & Parts Dealers 2 0.7% 31 0.8% 14 0.8% 146 0.6% 52 0.8% 798 1.0%

Furniture & Home Furnishing Stores 6 2.0% 23 0.6% 23 1.3% 176 0.7% 55 0.9% 405 0.5%

Electronics & Appliance Stores 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 0.2% 6 0.0% 18 0.3% 155 0.2%

Building & Garden Equipment 2 0.7% 8 0.2% 20 1.2% 277 1.2% 47 0.8% 863 1.1%

Food & Beverage Stores 7 2.4% 96 2.5% 31 1.8% 636 2.7% 106 1.7% 1,601 2.0%

Health & Personal Care Stores 3 1.0% 18 0.5% 29 1.7% 190 0.8% 91 1.5% 605 0.8%

Gasoline Stations 1 0.3% 3 0.1% 11 0.6% 65 0.3% 27 0.4% 147 0.2%

Clothing, Shoe and Jewelery Stores 2 0.7% 9 0.2% 29 1.7% 229 1.0% 157 2.5% 1,353 1.7%

Sporting Goods, Hobby & Music Stores 7 2.4% 48 1.2% 43 2.5% 348 1.5% 177 2.8% 1,156 1.5%

General Merchandise Stores 3 1.0% 9 0.2% 16 0.9% 558 2.3% 82 1.3% 2,294 2.9%

Transportation & Warehousing (48-49) 4 1.3% 31 0.8% 19 1.1% 175 0.7% 77 1.2% 763 1.0%

Truck Transportation 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 0.2% 41 0.2% 23 0.4% 297 0.4%

Information (51) 3 1.0% 12 0.3% 24 1.4% 221 0.9% 121 1.9% 1,495 1.9%

Finance & Insurance (52) 20 6.7% 111 2.9% 82 4.8% 440 1.9% 293 4.7% 2,245 2.9%

Central Bank/Credit & Related Activities 4 1.3% 32 0.8% 26 1.5% 204 0.9% 97 1.6% 1,221 1.6%

Securities & Commodity Contracts 9 3.0% 40 1.0% 34 2.0% 137 0.6% 124 2.0% 571 0.7%

Funds, Trusts & Other Financial 7 2.4% 39 1.0% 21 1.2% 99 0.4% 72 1.1% 453 0.6%

Real Estate, Rental & Leasing (53) 22 7.4% 165 4.3% 115 6.7% 937 3.9% 394 6.3% 3,728 4.7%

Professional, Scientific & Tech Services (54) 25 8.4% 250 6.5% 164 9.5% 1,109 4.7% 667 10.7% 4,444 5.6%

Legal Services 4 1.3% 10 0.3% 27 1.6% 92 0.4% 168 2.7% 814 1.0%

Source: This infographic contains data provided by Esri-Data Axle (2025), Esri (2025). Data note: Not all NAICS subcategories for a 2 digit major category are
being shown.

© 2026 Esri



Business Summary Report (NAICS)
99999 Sweeten Creek Rd., Asheville, NC 28803
114-128 Edgewood Rd, Asheville, North Carolina, 28803
Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

1 mile 3 miles 5 miles

Businesses Employees Businesses Employees Businesses Employees

by NAICS Codes Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %

Management of Companies (55) 0 0.0% 1 0.0% 7 0.4% 22 0.1% 28 0.5% 132 0.2%

Administrative, Support & Waste Mgmt (56) 12 4.0% 83 2.1% 62 3.6% 662 2.8% 210 3.4% 2,016 2.6%

Educational Services (61) 7 2.4% 109 2.8% 37 2.1% 771 3.2% 128 2.0% 2,594 3.3%

Health Care & Social Assistance (62) 46 15.4% 1,040 26.9% 301 17.5% 8,992 37.7% 852 13.7% 23,269 29.5%

Ambulatory Health Care 39 13.1% 906 23.5% 238 13.8% 5,688 23.9% 613 9.8% 10,539 13.4%

Hospital 3 1.0% 116 3.0% 17 1.0% 1,632 6.8% 54 0.9% 9,006 11.4%

Nursing/Residential Care 0 0.0% 3 0.1% 20 1.2% 1,028 4.3% 39 0.6% 1,636 2.1%

Social Assistance 3 1.0% 15 0.4% 26 1.5% 644 2.7% 145 2.3% 2,088 2.6%

Arts, Entertainment & Recreation (71) 10 3.4% 710 18.4% 48 2.8% 2,224 9.3% 164 2.6% 3,252 4.1%

Accommodation & Food Services (72) 14 4.7% 230 6.0% 144 8.4% 2,137 9.0% 608 9.7% 9,758 12.4%

Accommodation 4 1.3% 46 1.2% 26 1.5% 316 1.3% 109 1.8% 1,992 2.5%

Food & Drinking Places 10 3.4% 185 4.8% 118 6.8% 1,821 7.6% 499 8.0% 7,767 9.8%

Other Services Except Public Admin (81) 42 14.1% 207 5.4% 199 11.6% 1,124 4.7% 731 11.7% 3,722 4.7%

Repair & Maintenance 12 4.0% 60 1.6% 33 1.9% 127 0.5% 109 1.8% 461 0.6%

Auto Repair & Maintenance 7 2.4% 45 1.2% 19 1.1% 95 0.4% 71 1.1% 359 0.5%

Personal & Laundry Service 14 4.7% 59 1.5% 86 5.0% 426 1.8% 275 4.4% 1,262 1.6%

Civic and Other Orgs 16 5.4% 89 2.3% 80 4.7% 571 2.4% 347 5.6% 1,999 2.5%

Public Administration (92) 3 1.0% 37 1.0% 17 1.0% 218 0.9% 155 2.5% 4,983 6.3%

Unclassified Establishments (99) 15 5.0% 0 0.0% 84 4.9% 2 0.0% 353 5.7% 43 0.1%

Total  (11-99) 298 100.0% 3,860 100.0% 1,722 100.0% 23,828 100.0% 6,242 100.0% 78,898 100.0%

Source: This infographic contains data provided by Esri-Data Axle (2025), Esri (2025). Data note: Not all NAICS subcategories for a 2 digit major category are
being shown.

© 2026 Esri



Business Summary Report (SIC)
99999 Sweeten Creek Rd., Asheville, NC 28803
114-128 Edgewood Rd, Asheville, North Carolina, 28803
Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

Data for all businesses in area 1 mile 3 miles 5 miles

Total Businesses 298 1,722 6,242

Total Employees 3,860 23,828 78,898

Total Population 4,265 28,600 78,367

Employee/Population Ratio (per 100 ) 90.5 83.3 100.7

Businesses Employees Businesses Employees Businesses Employees

by SIC Codes Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %

Agriculture & Mining (01-14) 8 2.7% 48 1.2% 37 2.1% 241 1.0% 126 2.0% 777 1.0%

Construction (15-17) 17 5.7% 112 2.9% 87 5.0% 517 2.2% 298 4.8% 1,763 2.2%

Manufacturing (20-39) 13 4.4% 432 11.2% 54 3.1% 1,145 4.8% 177 2.8% 3,788 4.8%

Transportation (40-47) 7 2.4% 35 0.9% 38 2.2% 261 1.1% 119 1.9% 902 1.1%

Communication (48) 1 0.3% 4 0.1% 6 0.3% 60 0.3% 34 0.5% 423 0.5%

Utility (49) 1 0.3% 8 0.2% 6 0.3% 58 0.2% 16 0.3% 216 0.3%

Wholesale Trade (50-51) 8 2.7% 80 2.1% 39 2.3% 372 1.6% 122 1.9% 1,490 1.9%

Retail Trade Summary (52-59) 45 15.1% 432 11.2% 347 20.1% 4,513 18.9% 1,336 21.4% 17,293 21.9%

Home Improvement 2 0.7% 8 0.2% 20 1.2% 279 1.2% 49 0.8% 867 1.1%

General Merchandise Stores 1 0.3% 2 0.1% 10 0.6% 538 2.3% 31 0.5% 1,729 2.2%

Food Stores 5 1.7% 87 2.3% 32 1.9% 666 2.8% 115 1.8% 1,738 2.2%

Auto Dealers & Gas Stations 3 1.0% 34 0.9% 24 1.4% 202 0.8% 77 1.2% 930 1.2%

Apparel & Accessory Stores 2 0.7% 9 0.2% 26 1.5% 214 0.9% 134 2.1% 1,231 1.6%

Furniture & Home Furnishings 9 3.0% 27 0.7% 36 2.1% 236 1.0% 87 1.4% 648 0.8%

Eating & Drinking Places 9 3.0% 183 4.7% 114 6.6% 1,767 7.4% 483 7.7% 7,619 9.7%

Miscellaneous Retail 15 5.0% 82 2.1% 85 4.9% 612 2.6% 361 5.8% 2,531 3.2%

Source: This infographic contains data provided by Esri-Data Axle (2025), Esri (2025).

© 2026 Esri



Business Summary Report (SIC)
99999 Sweeten Creek Rd., Asheville, NC 28803
114-128 Edgewood Rd, Asheville, North Carolina, 28803
Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

1 mile 3 miles 5 miles

Businesses Employees Businesses Employees Businesses Employees

by SIC Codes Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number %

Finance, Insurance, Real Estate (60-67) 39 13.1% 267 6.9% 190 11.0% 1,345 5.6% 684 11.0% 6,186 7.8%

Banks, Savings & Lending 4 1.3% 32 0.8% 27 1.6% 206 0.9% 101 1.6% 1,227 1.6%

Securities Brokers 8 2.7% 35 0.9% 33 1.9% 129 0.5% 118 1.9% 535 0.7%

Insurance Carriers & Agents 7 2.4% 39 1.0% 21 1.2% 99 0.4% 72 1.1% 453 0.6%

Real Estate, Investment Offices 20 6.7% 161 4.2% 109 6.3% 912 3.8% 393 6.3% 3,971 5.0%

Services Summary (70-89) 141 47.3% 2,406 62.3% 817 47.4% 15,095 63.4% 2,822 45.2% 41,084 52.1%

Hotels & Lodging 4 1.3% 46 1.2% 26 1.5% 316 1.3% 109 1.8% 1,992 2.5%

Automotive Services 8 2.7% 48 1.2% 24 1.4% 110 0.5% 89 1.4% 431 0.6%

Movies & Amusements 10 3.4% 59 1.5% 53 3.1% 340 1.4% 178 2.9% 1,176 1.5%

Health Services 43 14.4% 1,025 26.6% 267 15.5% 7,893 33.1% 687 11.0% 20,476 25.9%

Legal Services 4 1.3% 10 0.3% 25 1.4% 87 0.4% 160 2.6% 786 1.0%

Education Inst. & Libraries 6 2.0% 101 2.6% 28 1.6% 729 3.1% 97 1.6% 2,564 3.3%

Other Services 66 22.1% 1,117 28.9% 394 22.9% 5,621 23.6% 1,502 24.1% 13,660 17.3%

Government (91-97) 3 1.0% 37 1.0% 17 1.0% 218 0.9% 153 2.5% 4,920 6.2%

Unclassified Establishments  (99) 15 5.0% 0 0.0% 84 4.9% 2 0.0% 356 5.7% 57 0.1%

Totals (01-99) 298 100.0% 3,860 100.0% 1,722 100.0% 23,828 100.0% 6,242 100.0% 78,898 100.0%

Source: This infographic contains data provided by Esri-Data Axle (2025), Esri (2025).

© 2026 Esri



Key Facts 99999 Sweeten Creek Rd., Asheville, NC 28803
Ring: 5 mile radius

KEY FACTS

78,367
Population

42.5

Median Age

2.1

Average
Household Size

$74,581
Median Household

Income

EDUCATION

5.4%

No High School
Diploma 18.8%

High School
Graduate

22.1%
Some College/

Associate’s Degree 53.8%
Bachelor’s/Grad/

Prof Degree

BUSINESS

6,242

Total Businesses

78,898

Total Employees

EMPLOYMENT

68.7%
White Collar

14.0%
Blue Collar

17.3%
Services

5.6%

Unemployment
Rate

INCOME

$74,581

Median Household
Income

$51,308

Per Capita Income

$127,009

Median Net Worth

2025 Households by income (Esri)
The largest group: $50,000 - $74,999 (16.5%)

The smallest group: $25,000 - $34,999 (6.7%)

Indicator ▲ Value Diff
<$15,000 9.9% +1.5%
$15,000 - $24,999 7.3% +0.3%
$25,000 - $34,999 6.7% +0.1%
$35,000 - $49,999 9.8% -0.7%
$50,000 - $74,999 16.5% -0.4%
$75,000 - $99,999 12.5% -0.7%
$100,000 - $149,999 15.1% -0.7%
$150,000 - $199,999 10.1% -0.3%
$200,000+ 12.1% +0.9%

Bars show deviation from Buncombe County

Source: This infographic contains data provided by Esri (2025, 2030), Esri-Data Axle (2025).  © 2026 Esri



Demographic and Income Profile
99999 Sweeten Creek Rd., Asheville, NC 28803
114-128 Edgewood Rd, Asheville, North Carolina, 28803
Ring: 5 mile radius

Summary Census 2020 2025 2030

Total Population 73,848 78,367 81,912

Total Households 34,530 36,855 38,648

Family Households 17,627 18,126 18,740

Average Household Size 2.08 2.07 2.07

Owner Occupied Housing Units 17,332 18,175 18,808

Renter Occupied Housing Units 17,198 18,680 19,840

Median Age 41.7 42.5 43.7

Trends 2025 - 2030 Area State National

Population 0.9% 0.8% 0.4%

Households 1.0% 1.1% 0.6%

Family Population 0.7% 0.9% 0.5%

Owner Occupied Housing Units 0.7% 1.2% 0.0%

Median Household Income 2.3% 2.6% 2.5%

© 2026 EsriSource: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030. U.S. Census Bureau 2020 decennial Census data

Population by Age
Census 2020 2025 2030

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

0-4 3,319 4.5% 3,368 4.3% 3,414 4.2%

5-9 3,397 4.6% 3,465 4.4% 3,318 4.0%

10-14 3,639 4.9% 3,541 4.5% 3,550 4.3%

15-19 3,364 4.6% 3,643 4.7% 3,504 4.3%

20-24 4,126 5.6% 4,625 5.9% 4,999 6.1%

25-29 5,945 8.1% 5,559 7.1% 6,114 7.5%

30-34 6,013 8.1% 6,229 8.0% 5,596 6.8%

35-39 5,490 7.4% 5,912 7.5% 6,076 7.4%

40-44 4,927 6.7% 5,618 7.2% 5,980 7.3%

45-49 4,539 6.2% 5,030 6.4% 5,630 6.9%

50-54 4,307 5.8% 4,653 5.9% 4,994 6.1%

55-59 4,500 6.1% 4,332 5.5% 4,606 5.6%

60-64 4,765 6.5% 4,564 5.8% 4,429 5.4%

65-69 4,757 6.4% 4,761 6.1% 4,628 5.7%

70-74 4,147 5.6% 4,670 6.0% 4,733 5.8%

75-79 2,848 3.9% 3,745 4.8% 4,258 5.2%

80-84 1,835 2.5% 2,502 3.2% 3,275 4.0%

Age 85+ 1,929 2.6% 2,149 2.7% 2,808 3.4%



| 99999 Sweeten Creek Rd., Asheville, NC 28803 | Ring: 5 mile radiusDemographic and Income Profile

Race and Ethnicity
Census 2020 2025 2030

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

White Alone 56,532 76.5% 59,749 76.2% 61,442 75.0%

Black Alone 7,424 10.1% 7,562 9.7% 8,068 9.8%

American Indian 277 0.4% 292 0.4% 312 0.4%

Asian Alone 1,272 1.7% 1,424 1.8% 1,594 1.9%

Pacific Islander 143 0.2% 176 0.2% 206 0.3%

Some Other Race 2,811 3.8% 3,149 4.0% 3,581 4.4%

Two or More Races 5,389 7.3% 6,016 7.7% 6,708 8.2%

Hispanic (Any Race) 5,624 7.6% 6,499 8.3% 7,375 9.0%

© 2026 EsriSource: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030. U.S. Census Bureau 2020 decennial Census data

Households by Income
2025 2030

Number Percent Number Percent

<$10,000 2,170 5.9% 2,123 5.5%

$10,000-14,999 1,487 4.0% 1,338 3.5%

$15,000-19,999 1,518 4.1% 1,300 3.4%

$20,000-24,999 1,170 3.2% 1,001 2.6%

$25,000-29,999 1,110 3.0% 874 2.3%

$30,000-34,999 1,355 3.7% 1,218 3.1%

$35,000-39,999 1,382 3.8% 1,232 3.2%

$40,000-44,999 1,238 3.4% 1,146 3.0%

$45,000-49,999 997 2.7% 953 2.5%

$50,000-59,999 2,236 6.1% 2,149 5.6%

$60,000-74,999 3,853 10.4% 4,042 10.5%

$75000-99999 4,612 12.5% 4,894 12.7%

$100,000-124,999 3,076 8.3% 3,311 8.6%

$125,000-149,999 2,491 6.8% 2,872 7.4%

$150000-199999 3,704 10.1% 4,441 11.5%

$200,000-249,999 1,607 4.4% 2,103 5.4%

$250,000-299,999 969 2.6% 1,317 3.4%

$300,000-399,999 862 2.3% 1,267 3.3%

$400,000-499,999 359 1.0% 254 0.7%

$500,000+ 660 1.8% 814 2.1%

Median Household Income $74,581 - $83,362 -

Average Household Income $109,460 - $121,038 -

Per Capita Income $51,308 - $56,895 -
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Key Indicators for 2025

78,367
Total
Population

36,855
Total
Households

2.07
Average
Household Size

42.5
Median
Age

123,436
Daytime
Population

Trends: 2025 - 2030 Annual Rate

Population Households Families Owner HHs Median HH Income

Area State USA

Population by Age

0-4 5-9 10-14 15-19 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85

2025 2030
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Key Indicators for 2025
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